	PATENTS ONLY	Patent & Trademark Offic
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
SCOLIN ALLMARK	2. Name and address of receiving Name: <u>Diskxpress US, Inc.</u> Address: <u>7635 Ashley Park Ct.</u> Orlando, FL 32835	, Suite 503V
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yo		···
R. Nature of Conveyance:		
PE (X) Assignment	() Merger	
() Security Agreem	•	
1 2		11-22-2000
L	October 18, 2000	
dditional and address(s) attached? ()Yes	(x) No	was ware and asia and last
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	101525005
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/596,374 Additio	onal numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic and patents involved:	ations [1]
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 3791		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	[] Authorized to be char-	ged to
Street Address: 1401 Citrus Center	deposit account.	
255 South Orange Ave.	8. Deposit Account Number	:
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip:32802-	-3791 If any additional extension and/ or, if any additional fee O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.	,	
To the best of my knowledge and be and any attached copy is a true conference of the second s	proprofilthe bridings document.	is true and correct ober 25, 2000 Date
	over speet, attachments and docum	amb. [A]
cotal number of pages including co	y w speed, addamining and addam	ent: [4]
otal number of pages including co	/	enc: [4]

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colin Allmark of West Sussex, ENGLAND; and Gerald A. Pierson of Orlando, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in SYSTEM AND METHODS OF UPDATING COMPACT DISC CARDS AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR UPDATING SAME, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 19, 2000 as U.S. Serial No. 09/596,374 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Diskxpress, US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principle address of 7635 Ashley Park Ct., Suite 503V, Orlando, FL 32835, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0351

full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

			IN WITH	NESS	WHE	REOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand
and	seal	this	184h	day	of	Oc	ok	ber	, 2	000.		

	Gerald A Pierson
State of Horida:	
County of Orange: ss.	
	ASSIGNOR, Gerald A. Pierson, ntification as the individual who executed cknowledged to me that he/she ee will for the purposes Notary Public
SEAL	My/commission expires: /////300/

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

3